

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
In Rupees Thousands	From 01/01/2024 To 31/03/2024	From 01/01/2023 To 31/03/2023
Profit/ (loss) for the period	110,261	234,733
Items that will be reclassified to income statement		
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations		
Net gains/ (losses) on cash flow hedges		
Net gains/ (losses) on investment in debt instruments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income		
Share of profits of associates and joint ventures		
Debt instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income		
Less: Tax expense relating to items that will be reclassified to income statement		
Items that will not be reclassified to income statement		
Change in fair value on investments in equity instruments designated at fair value through other comprehensive income	23,178	31,227
Change in fair value attributable to change in the Bank's own credit risk on financial liabilities designated at fair value through profit or loss		
Actuarial Gain/ (loss) on defined benefit plan	-	-
Re - measurement of post-employment benefit obligations		
Changes in revaluation surplus		
Share of profits of associates and joint ventures		
Less: Tax expense relating to items that will not be reclassified to income statement		
Other comprehensive income (OCI) for the period, net of taxes	23,178	31,227
Total comprehensive income for the period	133,439	265,960

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY										
In Rupees Thousands	Stated Capital/ Assigned Capital		Reserves					Total	Non- Controlling Interest	Total Equity
	Ordinary Shares	Assigned Capital	Statutory Reserve Fund	OCI Reserve	Re- valuation Reserve	Retained Earnings	Other Reserves			
Balance as at 01/01/2024	820,447	2,984,844	326,701	104,109	1,147,539	5,006,417	(2,166,190)	8,223,865	-	8,223,865
Total Comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	110,261	-	110,261	-	110,261
Profit/ (loss) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	110,261	-	110,261	-	110,261
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	23,178	-	-	-	23,178	-	23,178
Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	23,178	-	110,261	-	133,439	-	133,439
Transactions with equity holders, recognised directly in equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Share issue/increase of assigned capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Share options exercised	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bonus issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Rights issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers to reserves during the period	-	-	5,513	-	-	(5,513)	-	-	-	-
Dividends to equity holders	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit transfers to head office	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gain/(loss) on revaluation of Property, Plant and Equipment (if cost method is adopted)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total transactions with equity holders	-	-	5,513	-	-	(5,513)	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Balance as at 31/03/2024	820,447	2,984,844	332,214	127,287	1,147,539	5,111,164	(2,166,190)	8,357,304	-	8,357,304

In Rupees Thousands	AC	FVPL	Total
LIABILITIES			
Due to banks	30	-	30
Derivative financial instruments		-	-
Financial liabilities at amortised cost			-
- Due to depositors	435,574	-	435,574
- Due to other borrowers	297,803	-	297,803
Debt securities issued	73,555	-	73,555
Total financial liabilities	806,963	-	806,963

ANALYSIS OF LOANS & ADVANCES, COMMITMENTS, CONTINGENCIES AND IMPAIRMENT		
	Current Period	Previous Period
In Rupees Thousands	As at 31/03/2024	As at 31/12/2023
Productwise Gross loans and advances		
By product - Domestic Currency		
Overdrafts	-	-
Term loans	654,494	675,253
Lease rental receivable	62,136	74,111
Credit Cards	-	-
Pawning	29	29
Pramuka Savings & Development Bank's Loans (PSDB)	940,327	940,418
Housing loans	12,270	12,842
Staff loans	340,330	337,933
Total	2,009,586	2,040,586
Stagewise impairment on loans & advances		
Less: Accumulated impairment under stage 1	(6,864)	(8,511)
Accumulated impairment under stage 2	(21,120)	(23,457)
Accumulated impairment under stage 3	(1,380,986)	(1,377,664)
Net value of loans & advances	600,616	630,953
Movements of impairment during the period		
Under Stage 1		
Opening balance	8,511	22,152
Charge/(write back) to income statement	(1,647)	(13,640)
Closing balance	6,864	8,511
Under Stage 2		
Opening balance	23,457	43,099
Charge/(write back) to income statement	(2,337)	(19,642)
Closing balance	21,120	23,457
Under Stage 3		
Opening balance	437,247	1,457,551
Charge/(write back) to income statement	3,412	(67,978)
Other Movements		(11,908)
Closing balance	440,659	1,377,664
Total Impairment	468,643	1,409,633

SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS (BASED ON REGULATORY REPORTING)		
Item	31/03/2024	31/12/2023
Regulatory Capital Adequacy (LKR in Thousands)		
Common Equity Tier 1	6,820,344	6,843,171
Core (Tier 1) Capital	6,820,344	6,843,171
Total Capital Base	6,837,768	6,863,412
Regulatory Capital ratios (%)		
Common Equity Tier 1 capital (%) (Minimum Requirement - 7%)	162%	163%
Tier 1 Capital Ratio (%) (Minimum Requirement - 8.50%)	162%	163%
Total Capital Ratio (%) (Minimum Requirement - 12.50 %)	163%	164%
Leverage Ratio (Minimum Requirement - 3%)	74%	73%
Regulatory Liquidity		
Statutory Liquid Assets (LKR in Thousands)	6,289,797	6,463,285
Statutory Liquid Assets Ratio (%) (Minimum Requirement - 20%)	1270%	1289%
Total Stock of High-Quality Liquid Assets (LKR in Thousands)	5,950,930	6,829,632
Liquidity Coverage Ratio - Rupee (%) (Minimum Requirement - 100%)	6120%	3661%
Net Stable Funding Ratio (%) (Minimum Requirement - 100%)	255%	221%
Assets Quality (Quality of Loan Portfolio)		
Gross Non-Performing Advances Ratio (%) (net of Interest in suspense)	46%	44%
Net Non-Performing Advances Ratio (%) (net of Interest in suspense and provision)	2%	1%
Impaired Loans (Stage 3) Ratio (%)	4%	4%
Impairment (Stage 3) to Stage 3 Loans Ratio(%)	90%	90%
Profitability		
Interest Margin (%)	17%	19%
Return on Assets (before Tax) (%)	8%	13%
Return of Equity (%)	5%	10%